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{c) the suggestions that have come from the Pakistan Government in this regard; and

(d) the
thereto?
THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI LK. GUIRAL): (a) to

(d) Government is very keen to improve India-Pakistan relations.

reaction of Government

In her message of felicitations to our Prime Minister on his assumption of office, Her Excellency, the Prime Minister of Pakistan urged that India and Pakistan should sit across the table in a search for lasting peace. In his reply, dated June 8, 1996, the Prime Minister of India has suggested that the two countries undertake a wide-raging and comprehensive dialogue and resume the Foreign Secretary level talks. PM underlined that bilateral approaches and agreements, which have been devised earlier, could guide future exchanges on all matters, including those on which the two countries might have differing perceptions. PM also emphasised that efforts should be directed towards pulling down the barriers which have made people-to-people interaction between the two countries difficult and to encourage the promotion of trade, economic and cultural contacts.

Pakistan’s response to PM’s letter to Prime Minister of Pakistan is awaited.

yaqd il B S

29. it awfia Sni: w0 (e B TR a9

() | U@ T pyd oW oy
BITR AT 3 A F fom M
Re &

(@) 9% @, @ W Fasmel ¥ fau fu
W IR N #oEN o sk

(), 39 A & e Ta-ar FRaa-fa
ol A wvitan e

[RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 176

e W (st qomau g wRE): (F) X

() &g ok T ' & @ A F g
wigd A sofirll ) fadia au v weE
Ru i ¥ foe agd @ o @ 7 R
TeAEl WU Y O S—

Yuaa-1: 3 1987 A W @iy W
frerg J% % wEdm A IE A T 39 Ao d
e A, Rorra Al 9 uferdl e srvea
& wffw # oY UM g, oReed I, a1 Igm, e, R W 7w et EREY wifra e SR & o onfiles werar wem #=@
# e B 3@ A9 F I 15 wRiwa
g di geda gied 15 ©@ W9 9% 9
Rean s 21 @92 e gER WORY S
Fad 6 Sfawd ¥ 1 ovafes woN W A W
g fisd 3% ¥ wwg-wma w9 fae T RV & arar aget i 2

Futhan-2: 9 A9 THE HY & A fre 3% ¥ weam § oAl 1988 X Y€ A
i ot | 39 A T R au GEg FEFETS A
ydor & 3 - gl wiftm FQ & fae sy A F Sl SR F AR w0 9
¥ aE Y 9 o wive @ TS ¥ w
&3 ¥ afa oM e wRAeel ¥ e ¥
frdra der /o & fau #E S @
3 e @ X wfed WO Ao ¥ aa
af, gt sdm am Yo IAm eAfE FA H
Ry 10 9@ O F S6 HO H SH W
s fo o A o # s A SR
oot S % AEM o gy e e
§ aafm AU W A wRdE fod 3 g
T fir e PR 3 e T Sen 8 1 el
& % tew ¥ SR W AEH i
s Ot S S frarl & fag s o,
qum &R ¥ fearl % fae 10 whve, I el % fow 15 W ok PR defaa ol & fom 25 e ) W, et


177 Written Answers

87 ¥ ol afefi waufn & v 39
m%:

(1) 50,000/ - ¥ Th FN — ™

(i) 50,000/- ¥ — 5
1,00,000/- &9U TH yiavm
Eau

(iti) 1,00000/- T A — 10
w3 10,00,000 e
T TF

w foEe & wom A g A B e &
I FEH T A Gh | @ I AEEn
Hher @E s % fag 4 yiowa affs ==
# e @ W OHEN @ R wEeE F fag
T = F oY | Q17 Yawa afis
3w s wddn edvm geqd AR fagansi i ora gearlh araidEl ® wfew
W0 2w 31 e P ¥ Sk g A @
Rrd @z w8 ¥ 7@ T @ 9 W A ek
oo F w3 AWel W it 99 &
wq % fyer frm s R0 3@ A9 F o
Yoyl A W Fufefed famd 9 @ e
—

(F) 10 TG T 7% $ st F
o 25 whivm o dera € S @ Ik
10 ©ng &9 § 3w 9w 25 9/ F9U
o F yfEemel & fou 10 wfaww &
™ A wEa d Id B

(@) @r fawa 0 F FEEEN IE
¥ U 3uR R 9@ wEg AR
A Fa s wowa ARE-E R} @
o w6 Ted R

(1 = =ff T e sam sfoae
¥ ¥ s gl W W I ¥
=¥ vaiga weEm @ @ ¥

(11 JULY 1996]

to Questions 178
2. o A A 9% g A ok w wi
- YR W e H G 5 g g et
3 ugfd ¥ MR W &N S/ SRR Q4
Gt 30 B H T F e R u@ i F

W A ¥ sl wh g e @
& Yo, o o unfo o 26 ¥ siFeEnet
% o P @ = B W@ B ge R
Herad e @ | G oAt 3 9 e
g0 o el § smafew R N
(T SR ) F Fyia ofEdem & fag
75,000/~ T # a1 3R v dowel §
a1 B 99w Al F o 5 a|
wqu 9 o T wera shfoa w4 w3 frde offefrll & sedw dm @ stfes W arfn ® g wdw ok FR few S (Terd) AR R owwa ® AR gRdeE 100 sfrea frafa geeh, oRadad, 3= SefEa ot svEr 9@ dEm ¥ 9y IaeH W
SRR & N 31 Al @1 ge B weE
:mmyzma%nﬁmﬁiaﬁmwﬁ
I

o et & foe g wwin ok i
&8 3% (W) W e wEwd ae
0 ¥ T ¥R W) SR W ww g
wgEa e a1 &1 frE TE wER R
R R e WY W @ wwEw R
FEEEd B ¥

AFAR-3 : g8 Ao TR S o sEm
FIYF F T | IRH 1991 F R W
o e T 461 ¥ @ @ A % S
fm 10 Shva g9 WEEA SfE T a6 F sfes ¥ afeF 50,000/- T A TEA ¥,
wwe 0§ R R

3. Yurae-1, YaE-2 o a3 ¥
sfa @M U a agd R | T

sy fam # fw wn ?)


179 Written Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions 180
ol & e
. e u— Yrihag-2 -3
Qe m
1. FEOEE WY — - -
2. 3T 37 38 1
3. 3 XeW| 151 32 85
4, faer 718 1 1
5. T 7 - -
6. TR 58 16 —
7. & 232 281 14
8. feoae wew 165 75 21
9. SH-FER 572 39 34
10. FeH 380 58 7
1. ¥ 557 52 1
12. 79 WRW 149 37 14
13, WEWE 285 481 61
14, "OTR 2 3 27
15. NETEE — 7 3
16. i 78 70 24
17. AT — 1 28
18. 3@ 35 18 1
19. 99 534 359 2
20. TSRYH 614 145 4
21. fafm 8 — n
22. firg 77 7 1
23, dftrerng 735 515 7
24. FW W 748 847 57
25. €A 185 78 -
26. feostt 378 143 9
27. qifead 4 2 -
28. JERA W fERER — - 2
29. QUG - - -
am 6687 3315 415

Youth Training under Trysem in Punjab

30. SHRI IQBAL SINGH: Will the Minister of RURAL AREAS AND EM-PLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vouths in the State of Punjab trained under TRYSEM during

the year 1995-96;

(b) the target fixed under this scheme for the next two years;

(c) the efforts made by Government to

